

KEY DATES FOR 2024 ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

DATE	ACTION
7/1/24	Announcement regarding 2024 Election of Federal Home Loan Bank of New York ("FHLBNY") Directors electronically distributed to eligible stockholders. The election is for a total of five seats on the Board (one New Jersey Member Directorship, two New York Member Directorships, and two Independent Directorships) whose four year terms are each to commence on January 1, 2025. The announcement package includes Nomination Certificates for the Member Directorships, and information about Independent Directorship Application Forms.
8/2/24	Member Director Nomination Certificates must be electronically submitted and Independent Director Application Forms must be received by 5:00 p.m. on August 2, 2024.
9/3/24	Candidates who have been nominated who wish to run for a Member Director seat must submit a completed Member Director Eligibility Certification Form by 5:00 p.m. on September 3, 2024.
10/15/24	Ballots sent to eligible member institutions.
11/15/24	All ballots must be electronically submitted by 5:00 p.m. on November 15, 2024.
11/22/24	The FHLBNY announces the results of the 2024 Election of FHLBNY Directors.
1/1/25	Directors elected in 2024 take office.

The Federal Home Loan Bank of New York, located at 101 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10178-0599, is responsible for conducting the Election of Directors for the Second District. For further information on the election process, please contact the General Counsel at generalcounsel@fhlbny.com or by telephone at 212-441-6822.